## RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER RESOLUTIONS

DATE October 14, 2021	MOTION #2021-116
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Sabrina Loughran
Seconded by Councillor	John Yeo
WHEREAS	
Rural Municipality of West River has committed to "Protectionmunity," and	et the unique identity of each
WHEREAS	
Pursuant to Letters Patent of Communities 13 Inc. (May 31 communities of Afton, Meadowbank, New- Haven Riverda thirteen communities incorporated to acquire, develop, buil be used for recreational and other purposes for their resider	tle and West River are among the d, maintain, and operate facilities to
WHEREAS	

According to Communities 13 Inc Bylaw#3, the subscribers to the memorandum of agreement

hereto shall be members of the corporation, and

## **WHEREAS**

According to Bylaws of Communities 13 Inc Bylaw#4, that each of the communities referred to in by-law 3 clause 2 shall be entitled to become a director of the Corporation

## BE IT RESOLVED

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves to keep the former communities name at the Communities 13 Inc and fill the Board of Directors positions with the following representatives:

- Robert Clow from Afton;
- Colin MacPhail from Meadowbank;
- Stephen Gould from New-Haven Riverdale;
- Shaun MacArthur from West River.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.	
Helen Smith-MacPhail	Laala Jahanshahloo
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer